
    
    

    
    

    

    
    
    
      
    
    sprache · stimme · gehör


    
    
    
    



    

      

  
    	
          
            DE
          
        
	
          EN
        
	
        
          Home
        
      
	
        Products
        	
            
              Journals
            
          
	
            
              Books
            
          
	
            
              Book Series
            
          


        

      
	
        Service
        	
            
              Library Service
            
          


        

      
	
        Help
      
	
        
          Contact
        
      
	
        
          Portal
        
      


  

  
    
    
      
        Sprache Stimme Gehör
      
    

    

  
    
    
      
        
          Full-text search
        

      

      	Full-text search
	Author Search
	Title Search
	DOI Search
	Metadata Search


    

    
    
    
    
  




  

  
    


  



  	
	
	
	
	
	
        
          Journal
        
        	
                About This journal
              
	
                Media
              


      
	
        
          Authors
        
        	
                Instructions for Authors
              


      
	
          
            Subscription
          
          	
                  Subscription Information 
                
	
                  Institutional Licensing
                


        
	
        
        
        
          
        
          
            Job Board
            
          
        
          
        
          
        
        	
                Job Opportunities
              


      





    	
        
        
        
        
        
        
          
          
            
              Not Logged In
            
             
              Login
            
            
              	
                  
                    
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        Username or e-mail address: 
                        
                      

                      
                        Password:
                        
                      

                      
                        
                      

                      Forgot Access Data?
                      
                        Register Now
                      
                      
                        OpenAthens/Shibboleth Login
                      
                    

                  
                


            

          
        
        

        

      
	
        
        
          Shopping Cart
        
        









        
        
      


  

  
    
      
    

    
    
      
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
      
        
          
        

      
    
  




      

      

      
        




  



  

  
    
    
      [image: ]
      
    

    
    
      
        
          
          
          
          
            Year (Archive)
            
              
                
                  2009
                

              

              	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2024
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2023
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2022
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2021
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2020
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2019
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2018
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2017
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2016
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2015
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2014
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2013
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2012
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2011
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2010
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2009
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2008
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2007
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2006
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2005
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2004
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2003
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2002
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2001
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2000
                      
                    


            

          

          
          
          
            Issues
            

          

        


        	
                Table of Contents
              
	
            
              
                Current Issue
              
            
          
	
              
                Free Sample Issue (01/2023)
              
            


      
    

    
    
      

  
  
    
      
      
    
    
      
        
        
      

    
  



    
    
    

    

    

    
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
    
      
    
      
        
      
    
      
    
      
        
          
            
              Related Books
            

            
              	
                      
                        

                        
                          Logopädie
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          HNO-Heilkunde
                        

                      
                    


            

          

        
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
  

    
  

  
  
  






  
  

  
    

  
  
    
      
      
    
    
      
      
    
  



    


  

    

    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    

    
    
    

    
      
        
          Subscribe to RSS

          Please copy the URL and add it into your RSS Feed Reader.

          
          https://www.thieme-connect.de/rss/thieme/en/10.1055-s-00000082.xml
        

      

    

    

    

    
      
        [bookmark: saveLink]
      
    

    
      
        
      

      
        
      

      
        
          Share / Bookmark

          Facebook
          X
          Linkedin
          Weibo
        

      

    

    

    

    
      
          
              
          
      
    

    

    

    
      
        
        
          
          
          
        
      
    
  


  
    
      
        
          
            
              Download PDF
            
          
        
      

      
        
          
            
          
        
      

    

  

  

  
  
    
  
  




    
    
Sprache · Stimme · Gehör 2009; 33(4): 179-185
DOI: 10.1055/s-0029-1242738

Schwerpunktthema




© Georg Thieme Verlag KG Stuttgart · New York
Visuelle Animation der Artikulation als Therapiehilfe bei Sprechstörungen: Eine neurophonetische Begründung

Visual Animation of Articulation as an Aid in Therapy for Speech Disorders: A Neurophonetic RationaleB. J. Kröger1
            

	
[bookmark: A752-1]1Klinik für Phoniatrie, Pädaudiologie und Kommunikationsstörungen Universitätsklinikum Aachen und RWTH Aachen (RWTH Aachen University) (Direktorin: Univ.-Prof. Dr. med. Ch. Neuschaefer – Rube)





Further Information


Publication History

Publication Date:
29 December 2009 (online)










Also available at[image: ]





	
Abstract

	
Full Text

	
References




 

[image: SFX Search]

 Buy Article Permissions and Reprints



[image: ]


        
Zusammenfassung

        
Darstellungen der Lautartikulation (Lautbilder) werden gerne als visuelle Hilfsmittel in der Therapie von Sprechstörungen eingesetzt. In diesem Artikel wird ein computerimplementiertes Programm zur Generierung von mediosagittalen Lautbildern sowie artikulatorischen Bewegungsabläufen ganzer Silben und Wörter vorgestellt. Es wird erläutert, dass dieses Programm als visuelles Hilfsmittel oder visuelle Stimulation neben der Förderung der korrekten Produktion von Wörtern auch zur Förderung der taktilen, propriozeptiven und auditiven Wahrnehmung der Silben- oder Wortproduktion genutzt werden kann. Darüber hinaus wird anhand eines neurophonetischen Modells der Sprachproduktion, Sprachwahrnehmung und des frühen Spracherwerbs begründet, dass diese visuelle Stimulationsmethode aufgrund des engen Zusammenhangs zwischen motorischen, taktilen, propriozeptiven und visuellen Mustern der Silben- und Wortproduktion in der Therapie unterschiedlicher Sprechstörungen erfolgreich eingesetzt werden kann.


      
        
Abstract

        
Visual representations of the articulation of speech sounds (articulatory sound pictures) are widely used as a visual aid in the therapy for speech disorders. In this article, a computer-implemented algorithm for the generation of mediosagittal sound pictures as well as articulatory motion sequences of whole syllables and words is introduced. It is demonstrated that this programme can be used not only as a visual aid or visual stimulation method for the correct production of words but also as a stimulation method for developing or enhancing tactile, proprioceptive and auditory perception in syllable or word production. In addition, a neurophonetic model of speech production, perception and early speech acquisition – which is capable of explaining the close connection between motor, tactile, proprioceptive and visual patterns of the syllabic production and word production – is introduced in order to motivate the successful application of this visual stimulation method in therapy for different types of speech disorders.
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